[Commending John Avalos]

Resolution commending John Avalos for his work empowering children, youth, and families in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, John Avalos has worked tirelessly on behalf of children and youth, working families, and other city residents to make City Hall more responsive to their needs; and

WHEREAS, John Avalos has been one of the driving forces in bringing more public participation and openness to the City's budget process; and

WHEREAS, John Avalos is a recognized leader in the burgeoning movement for greater self-determination for previously disenfranchised communities in land use and planning decisions; and

WHEREAS, John Avalos has been the catalyst for a citywide coalition of community groups, young people, and blue-collar working families based in the City's historically underserved southeast sector; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED That the Board of Supervisors commends John Avalos for his continued contributions in building a multi-ethnic movement for economic and social justice.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	022028	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Francisco.	nending John Avalos	for his work empowering children, youth and families in San
December 16, 200	O2 Board of Superv	
	Ayes: 9 - Ammia Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly	nno, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, , McGoldrick
	File No. 022028	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 16, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	0EC 2 0 2007	Chung minns
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.